
Crowan School Newsletter –2nd May 2025

Dates for your diary
Every Wednesday –Forest School (Crenver and Pengelly)

Monday 5th May – Bank Holiday

Thursday 8th May – VE day street party

Friday 9th May – Pengelly visit to Maritime Museum

Monday 12th – Thursday 15th May Year 6 SATs

Thursday 22nd May –Squashbox theatre visit and workshops

Monday 26th - Friday 30th May - Half term

CERTIFICATES

Certificate winners for this week 

are: 

Releath: Beau, Noah and Sennen

Trenoweth: Ethan B, Alfie and Grace

Pengelly: Taliyah, Sienna-Rose and Harry

Crenver: Sophia, Ori and Tyler 

Awards for this half term’s value:

Resilience

Ethan B and Harry Y-S

Well done all of you! 

ATTENDANCE

Crenver: 96.7%

Pengelly: 96.5%

Trenoweth: 97.4%

Releath: 95.1%

WELL DONE TRENOWETH!

VE DAY PARTY
On Thursday (8th May) it is the 80th anniversary of VE day. In order to celebrate this 

occasion and to teach the children a little more about British history we will be holding 

a VE day party on Thursday afternoon. Please could each family provide a small plate 

of food that can be shared as part of our celebrations. If you have a child with 

allergies, feel free to provide a separate named plate for them and we will ensure that 

it is kept separately for them. The children can also bring their own clothes to change in 

to after lunch – it would be good if this could be something red, white or blue (or even 

all three!) Thank you! 

CLUBS 
Clubs are starting next week (except 

Monday clubs due to the Bank Holiday), 

please check Dojo for information about 

groups for gardening club and rounders 

club as these clubs were very popular 

and we have had to split them into 

groups! 

IMPORTANT DATES 

Fun sports afternoon

Thursday 26th June 1.30pm

KS2 play performances 

Wednesday 2nd July 2pm (dress rehearsal 

for grandparents)

Wednesday 2nd July 6pm 

Thursday 3rd July 6pm

Sports afternoon 

Wednesday 9th July 1.30pm

Leavers assembly (Yr 6 parents only)

Monday 21st July 2pm 
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